4 The Subsidiaries considered in the Consolidated Financial Statements as at June 30, 2025 are namely Arihant Abode Ltd (60%), Arihant Vatika Realty Pvt. Ltd 
(60%), Arihant Gruhnirman Pvt. Ltd (60%), Arihant Aashiyana Pvt. Ltd (60%) and Dwellcons Pvt. Ltd (100%). 

5 The company had issued and allotted warrant on a preferential basis up to 20,90,000 no. (Twenty Lakhs Ninety Thousand only) fully convertible warrants 
("Warrants") to the person being an individual/entity not belonging to the Promoter Category (*Proposed Warrant Allottes"), based on the receipt of in- 
principle approval on September, Sth, 2023 under Regulation 28(1) of Securities and Exchange Board of India Page 1 (Listing Obligations and Disclosure

[...]

(Indian Rupees Fifty Crores), and to issue fresh Equity Shares on the conversion of Warrants on such terms and conditions as may be determined by the 
Board in accordance with the provisions of Chapter V of the SEBI ICDR Regulations or other applicable laws. 

Fully Convertible equity share warrants 25% paid up, amounting to Rs. 9,40,87,097.50/- (Rupees Nine Crores Forty Lakhs Eighty Seven Thousand and Ninety 
Seven and Fifty Paise Only) was received from the allottees on December 20th, 2023. The balance amount of Rs. 28,22,61,292 5/-  Rupees Two Hundred 
Eighty-Two Million Two Hundred Sixty-One Thousand Two Hundred Ninety-Two and Fifty Paise only) has been received upon which 20,90,000 no. of equity 
shares allotted by converting 20,90,000 no. of share warrants on June 14, 2025. 

6 The figures for the quarter ended 31-March-2025 are the balancing figures between audited results in respect of full financial year and the published year to

[...]

The Subsidiaries considered in the Consolidated Financial Statements a3 at June 30, 2025 are namely Arihant Abode L1d (60%), Arihant Vatika Reaity Pv. Ltd (60%), Arihant Gruhnirman P, 119 
(60%), Arihant Aashiyana P Ltd (60%) and Duwellcons Pvr. 13 (100%). 

The company had issued and allotted warrant on 3 preferential basis up to 20,90,000 no. (Twenty Lakhs Ninety Thousand only) fully convertible warrants ("Warrants") to the person bei 
indvidual/entity not belonging to the Promoter Category (*Proposed Warrant Allottee"), based on the receipt of in-principle approval on September, Sth, 2023 under Regulation 28(1) of

[...]

the conversion of Warrants on such terms and conditions as may be determined by the Board in accordance with the provisions of Chapter V of the SEBI ICDR Regulations or other applicable. 
laws. 

Fully Convertible equity share warrants 25% paid up, amounting to Rs. 9,40,87,097.50/- (Rupees Nine Crores Forty Lakhs Eighty Seven Thousand and Ninety Seven and Fifty Paise Only) was. 
received from the allotees on December 20th, 2023. The balance amount of Rs. 28,22,61,292.5/- ( Rupees Two Hundred Eighty-Two Millon Two Hundred Sixty-One Thousand Two Hundred 
Ninety-Two and Fifty Paise onl) has been received upon which 20,90,000 no.